PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOPCON	03/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIBA, LTD.	
Street Address:	2, Miyanohigashi, Kisshoin, Minami-Ku	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8351115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027218200

wlp@wenderoth.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DELAWARE 20005

Patricia T Hill
/Patricia T Hill/
06/06/2013
/F

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0906 502374941

Atty. Docket No.:	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Topcon Corporation** of 75-1, HASUNUMA-CHO ITABASHI-KU TOKYO JAPAN 174-8580 do hereby assign, sell and set over to HORIBA, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Japan, and having a place of business at 2.Miyanohigashi, Kisshoin, Minami-Ku, Kyoto, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

COMPLEX TYPE MICROSCOPE DEVICE

for which United States Letter Patent No. <u>US8351115</u> issued on <u>January 8, 2013</u>, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: March 29 , 20/3

Type: Norio Uchida

President of Topcon Corporation

PATENT REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 06/06/2013